ES-MS-88
Engineering Specification
Job Name  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Job Location  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Approval  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Engineer  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor’s P.O. No.  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Approval  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Representative  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Model: 88
Ductile Iron Full Lug Butterfly Valves

54" 13⁄4"-5UNC 44 121⁄4" 700 1400
60" 13⁄4"-5UNC 52 13" 700 1400
How to order Mueller Steam Specialty
Model 88 Butterfly Valves
Example:  04.0-88IHH61
This is a 4 lugged body valve with a ductile iron body, 316 SS stem,
316 SS Disc, EPDM Seat and a ten position handle
SIZE:
MODEL:
 88 - Full Lug  (Replaces previous Model 66M)
BODY:
 I - Ductile Iron
STEM:
 H - 316SS  (Standard 2" – 12")
 P - 431SS  (Standard 14" – 24")
DISC:
 H - 316SS
SEAT:
 4 - Viton
 6 - EPDM
OPERATOR:
 1 - 10-Position Lever handle  (Lockable in both open and closed positions)
 5 - Gear Operator  (Recommended for 10 and above)
 E - Electric Actuator
4.0 - 88 -   I H H - 6 - 1
USA: Tel: (800) 334-6259 • MuellerSteam.com
Latin America: Tel: (52) 55-4122-0138 • MuellerSteam.com
ES-MS-88  2504  © 2025 Watts